

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).5710-5712/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in RSA No.77/2010,RP No.132/2012,CM No.4270/2012,CM No.4271/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SARDAR MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ RANI

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swati Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board.
List on Monday (4th February, 2013)in the 'mentioning list',
if otherwise ready.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|