

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.5710-5712/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in RSA No.77/2010,RP No.132/2012,CM No.4270/2012,CM No.4271/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SARDAR MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ RANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 12252 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl.documents on record and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, AOR  
Ms. Swati Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 21st March, 2013. It has been wrongly indicated in the said Report that notice has not been issued in the Special Leave Petition(C) No.12252 of 2013, which had been tagged with the present matter. Notice has already been issued in the matter on 18th March, 2013.

Be that as it may, Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, learned advocate, appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the sole respondent, Raj Rani, in both the matters. He undertakes to file his vakalatnama and counter affidavit in both the matters, within two weeks from date. Rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

