

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
5710-5712/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2013
in RP No. 132/2012,11/01/2013 in CM No. 4270/2012,11/01/2013 in CM
No. 4271/2012,11/01/2013 in RSA No. 77/2010 passed by the High
Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SARDAR MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ RANI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12252/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.
Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. K. Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Mayank Rustagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties at
some length.

List tomorrow i.e. on 21.01.2015 as Part Heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

